

§

ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012

CC 23555-23569/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 16/03/2011 in WA No.235/2009,WA No.237/2009WA No.238/2009WA No.239/2009WA No.240/2009WA No.241/2009WA No.242/2009WA No.243/2009WA No.245/2009WA No.247/2009WA No.414/2009WA No.479/2009WA No.490/2009WA No.566/2009WA No.574/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P ATHYDERABAD)

GRACE SATHYAVATHY SHASHIKANT & ORS.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S ANDHRA PRABHA PUBLICATION & ORS.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 18/01/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. L.N. Rao,Sr.Adv.

Mr. S.Udaya Kumar Sagar,Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan,Adv.

Ms. Anindita Pujari,Adv.

M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya,Advocate accepts notice on behalf of R.No.1.

Let notice be issued to other respondents.

Both parties are directed to maintain status quo prevailing as on date.

Tag with SLP(C)No.27074 of 2012.

[Madhu Bala]

Sr.PA

[Savita Sainani]

Court Master